Road Maintenance Appraisal -- Sale Info Version: ~ 20-Jun-01  Updated 6/5/03 Last Edit 09/2

Prepared By: B. Thom District 4 Last Edited
Sale Name: Oly Moly Date: 6/9/2016
Seasons
Anticipated Haul Period: 6/16/2017 through 9/30/2026 10
Length of Haul Period:
Sale Date: 9/29/2016 to midpoint of haul period = 64.32
Years To Mid-point of timber sale: 5.36
Factor: Increased Rate to midpoint of haul period 1.238

SALE CONTRACT VOLUME DATA

Data CCF TONS
TRUE
Green and Recently Dead * 42264 42264.00 128351.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
Other 12698 12698.00 36356.00
TOTAL SALE CONTRACT VOLUME 54962.00 164707.00
(Sawtimber and Non sawtimber)
SALE APPRAISAL VOLUME in CCF 42264.00

(Sawtimber)

*Note: Value for CCF/TONS not entered on input screen is based on KNF standard conversion.
Enter actual sale value in appropriate cell on this screen.



Maintenance Specifications (C(T)5.31#) Sale: Oly Moly

MAINTENANCE SPECIFICATION NO.

T-Specs
z_”-ﬂm_"“q Termini Miles T101 T103 T108 T113 T301 T310 T506 T507 T508 T618 T619 T710
11446 Unit 37A,39 to Jct. 4446A 025 P P P P D P F F
14315 Unit 43 to Jct. 176 08 P P P P P P D P D F F
14321 Jct. 176 434 P P P P D P F F
14321A Unit 52B to Jct 14321 089 P P P P D P F F
14321B Unit 45C to Jct. 14321 021 P P P P D P F F
14393 Unit 45A to Jct 14321 04 P P P P D P F F
176F Unit 52B to Jet. 176 034 P P P P D P F F
2380A Jet. 752 043 P P P P D P F F
2393 Unit 55 to Jct. 176 081 P P P P D P F F
2394A Unit 9 to Jet. 2394 034 P P P P D P F F
2394C Unit 15 to Jct. 2394 009 P P P P D P F F
23941 Unit 8 to Jct. 2394 026 P P P P D P F F
4407 Unit18 to Jct. 2394 468 P P P P P D P F F
4408 Unit 21 to Jct. 4407 129 P P P P D P F F
4446 Unit 40 to Jct. 176 134 P P P P D P F F
4446A Unit 37A to Jct. 4446 06 P P P P D P F F
4446C Unit 40 to Jct. 4446 034 P P P P D P F F
4447 Jet. Hwy 2 08 P P P P D P F F
4458 Jct. 4447 064 P P P P D P F F
4458A Unit 37 to Jct. 4458 005 P P P P D P F F
4458F Unit 34 to Jct. 4458 005 P P P P D P F F
4458G Unit 33 to Jct. 4458 039 P P P P D P F F
4612 Unit 14 to Jct. 2394 174 P P P P D P F F
752 Unit 31B to Jct. 2394 155 P P P P P D P F F
176 Jct. 2394 to Jet. 2394 754 P P P P P D P F F
176 a Hwy 2 to Jct 2394 17 D D D D D D D F F
2394 Jct. 4407 to Jct. 752 227 P P P P P D P F F
2394 a Jct. 176 to Jct. 4470 243 D D D D D D D F F
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ROAD MAINTENANCE APPRAISAL SUMMARY
CONTRACT RATES
Total Performance Maint. (Part A) $/CCF
C(T)5.31# Recurrent $1.01
C(T)5.312# Reconditioning $0.00
TOTAL PERFORMANCE $1.01
Total Deposits for Recurrent
and Deferred Maintenance (Part B)
C(T)5.32# Recurrent Collection $0.36
C(T)5.32# Surface Replacement $1.16
C(T)5.32# Roadside Brushing $1.23
C(T)5.32# Major Drainage Structures $0.31
C(T)5.32# Lake Koocanusa Bridge $0.00
Total Recurrent Deposits $0.36
Total Deferred Deposits $2.70
TOTAL REQUIRED DEPOSITS
(Contract Rate) $3.06
Total Dust Abatement (Part C) $1.40
Total Maintenance Cost $5.47
APPRAISAL RATES (2400-17)
$/ICCF
TOTAL REQUIRED DEPOSITS: (APPRAISAL) $3.98
TOTAL ROAD MAINTENANCE: (APPRAISAL) $7.11

10/13/2016 - 3:12 PM

Date:
Sale:

Rate / Ton

$0.32
$0.00
$0.32

$0.12
$0.38
$0.41
$0.10
$0.00
$0.12
$0.89

$1.01

$0.47

$1.80

6/9/2016
Oly Moly
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Deferred Maintenance Cost Totals By Account

Item

Surface Replacement - D4 BST/SR
Road Maintenance - D4 Road Mtce

District

D4
D4

Sale: Oly Moly

Cost Total/CCF Cost Total/Tons

Job Code Deferred Deferred
FSSRO1 $1.16 $0.38
FSRM15 $1.54 $0.51

10/13/2016 - 3:12 PM



Recurrent Maintenance Cost Totals By Account Sale: Oly Moly

Cost Total/CCF Cost Total/Ton
Item District Job Code Recurrent Recurrent

Road Maintenance D4 FSRM15 $0.36 $0.12
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ROAD MAINTENANCE APPRAISAL SUMMARY
DEFERRED MAINTENANCE - (Roadside Brushing)

C(T)5.32#
T-507

Rd # Termini wmmmm“m of siccrMile Job Code
11446  Unit 37A,39 to Jct. 4446A 0.1 $0.05 FSRM15
14315  Unit 43 to Jct. 176 3 $0.05 FSRM15
14321 Jct. 176 3 $0.05 FSRM15
14321A  Unit 52B to Jct 14321 0.1 $0.05 FSRM15
14321B  Unit 45C to Jet. 14321 0.1 $0.05 FSRM15
14393 Unit 45A to Jct 14321 0.1 $0.05 FSRM15
176F  Unit 52B to Jct. 176 0.1 $0.05 FSRM15
2380A  Jct. 752 0.25 $0.05 FSRM15
2393 Unit 55 to Jct. 176 0.1 $0.05 FSRM15
2394A  Unit 9 to Jct. 2394 0.25 $0.05 FSRM15
2394C  Unit 15 to Jct. 2394 0.1 $0.05 FSRM15
23941 Unit 8 to Jct. 2394 0.25 $0.05 FSRM15
4407 Unit18 to Jct. 2394 15 $0.05 FSRM15
4408 Unit 21 to Jct. 4407 0.1 $0.05 FSRM15
4446 Unit 40 to Jct. 176 15 $0.05 FSRM15
4446A  Unit 37A to Jct. 4446 05 $0.05 FSRM15
4446C  Unit 40 to Jct. 4446 0.1 $0.05 FSRM15
4447 Jct. Hwy 2 15 $0.05 FSRM15
4458 Jct. 4447 15 $0.05 FSRM15
4458A  Unit 37 to Jt. 4458 0.1 $0.05 FSRM15
4458F  Unit 34 to Jot. 4458 0.25 $0.05 FSRM15
4458G  Unit 33 to Jct. 4458 0.25 $0.05 FSRM15
4612 Unit 14 to Jct. 2394 0.25 $0.05 FSRM15
752 Unit 31B to Jct. 2394 0.25 $0.05 FSRM15
176 Jet. 2394 to Jct. 2394 3 $0.05 FSRM15
176a  Hwy2to Jct 2394 3 $0.05 FSRM15
2394 Jct. 4407 to Jet. 752 3 $0.05 FSRM15
2394a  Jct. 176 to Jct. 4470 3 $0.05 FSRM15
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Sale:

Cost $/CCF/MI
x IRF

0.006
0.189
0.189
0.006
0.006
0.006
0.006
0.016
0.006
0.016
0.006
0.016
0.094
0.006
0.094
0.031
0.006
0.094
0.094
0.006
0.016
0.016
0.016
0.016
0.189
0.189
0.189
0.189

Oly Moly

Miles

0.25
0.80
4.34
0.89
0.21
0.40
0.34
0.43
0.81
0.34
0.09
0.26
468
1.29
1.34
0.60
0.34
0.88
0.64
0.05
0.05
0.39
1.74
1.55
7.54
1.70
2.27
243

Total Roadside Brushing Cost

10/13/2016 Roadside Brushing

Total Cost
$ICCF

$0.01
$0.01
$0.07
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.04
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.48
$0.29
$0.02
$0.11

$1.23

Rate/Ton

$0.0033
$0.0033
$0.0234
$0.0033
$0.0033
$0.0033
$0.0033
$0.0033
$0.0033
$0.0033
$0.0033
$0.0033
$0.0133
$0.0033
$0.0033
$0.0033
$0.0033
$0.0033
$0.0033
$0.0033
$0.0033
$0.0033
$0.0033
$0.0033
$0.1602
$0.0968
$0.0067
$0.0367

$0.4097



ROAD MAINTENANCE APPRAISAL SUMMARY Sale: Oly Moly
DEFERRED MAINTENANCE
MAJOR DRAINAGE STRUCTURES C(T)5.32#

T-618
. Seasons of . # of Concrete # of Timber # of Major $/CCF All
Road No. Termini Use Length Dist# Job Code Bridges Bridges  Culverts Structures Rate/Ton
14315 Unit 43 to Jct. 176 3 08 4 FSRM15 0 1 0 0.31 $0.10
Total Major Drainage Structures Cost $0.31 $0.10

RMA_Final_8.22.16 10/13/2016 Major Drainage Struct



ROAD MAINTENANCE APPRAISAL SUMMARY

DEFERRED MAINTENANCE - (Surface Replacement)

C(T)5.32#
Road No. Termini
14315 Unit 43 to Jct. 176
4407 Unit18 to Jct. 2394
752 Unit 31B to Jct. 2394
176 Jct, 2394 to Jct. 2394
2394 Jet. 4407 to Jct. 752
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Seasons of
Use

3
15
0.25
3
3

Surface

AGG
AGG
AGG
AGG
AGG

Collect For

Total Cost(Crush & Place)
Total Cost(Crush & Place)
Total Cost(Crush & Place)
Total Cost(Crush & Place)
Total Cost(Crush & Place)

Job Code

FSSRO1
FSSRO1
FSSRO1
FSSRO1
FSSRO1

10/13/2016 - 3:12 PM

Sale: Oly Moly

oom”“\m_wz Ml Miles Trib Vol
$0388 08 1348
$0.388 468 3808
$0.388 155 1162
$0.388 7.54 18348
$0.388 227 1966

Total Surface Replacement Cost

Road Cost Total Cost

($/CCF)

$0.31
$1.82
$0.60
$2.93
$0.88

$/CCF

$0.01
$0.13
$0.01
$0.98
$0.03

$1.16

Total Cost $ Rate/Ton

$417.88
$6,930.56
$697.20
$53,759.64
$1,730.08

$0.00
$0.04
$0.00
$0.33
$0.01

$0.3800



ROAD MAINTENANCE APPRAISAL
DUST ABATEMENT

Road No. Termini

14315 Unit 43 to Jct. 176
4407 Unit18 to Jct. 2394
176 Jet, 2394 to Jct. 2394
2394 Jet, 4407 to Jet. 752
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Initial

$/Ftwid/Mi

$
$
$
$

250.23
250.23
250.23
250.23

$
$
$
$

Sub
$iftwid/mi

Method

110.45 CaCl2 94%
110.45 -
11045 -
11045 -

Treatment

Sale: Oly Moly
c(Ms.31 C(T)5.314
Initial Sub1 Sub2 Sub3 Sub4 Total Cost Treatment Initial Sub1
Method
0 1093.9 0 0 0 $1,093.90 -
CaCl2 94% 14498.12 0
CaCl2 94% 32701.31 14434
CaCl2 94% 14064.41 0
SubTotals $1,093.90
$0.02 /CCF
$0.01 /TON
Grand Total 1 Total Sale Volume
Total Sale Dust Abatement Cost: $76,791.71 divided by 54,962.00 =

10/13/2016 - 3:12 PM

Sub2 Sub3d Sub4 Total Cost

0 0 0 $14,498.12
o] 0 0 $47,136.28
0 0 0 $14,064.41
$75,697.81

$1.38 ICCF

$0.46 /TON
GRAND TOTAL $76,791.71

$1.40 /CCF



ROAD MAINTENANCE APPRAISAL SUMMARY

RECURRENT MAINTENANCE
Road

Number Termini
114486 Unit 37A,39 to Jct. 4446A
14315 Unit 43 to Jct. 176
14321 Jct. 176
14321A Unit 52B to Ject 14321
14321B Unit 45C to Jet. 14321
14393 Unit 45A to Jct 14321
176F Unit 528 to Jct. 176
2380A Jet. 752
2383 Unit 55 to Jct. 176
2394A Unit 9 to Jct. 2394
2394C Unit 15 to Jct. 2394
2394| Unit 8 to Jct. 2394
4407 Unit18 to Jct. 2394
4408 Unit 21 to Jct, 4407
4446 Unit 40 to Jct. 176
4446A Unit 37A to Jct. 4446
4446C Unit 40 to Jct. 4446
4447 Jct. Hwy 2
4458 Jct. 4447
4458A Unit 37 to Jct. 4458
4458F Unit 34 to Jct. 4458
4458G Unit 33 to Jct. 4458
4612 Unit 14 to Jct. 2394
752 Unit 31B to Jct. 2394
176 Jct. 2394 to Jct. 2394
176 a Hwy 2 to Jct 2394
2304 Jct. 4407 to Jct. 752
2394 a Jet. 176 to Jct. 4470
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Surface
Type

NAT
AGG
NAT
NAT
NAT
NAT
NAT
NAT
NAT
NAT
NAT
NAT
AGG
NAT
NAT
NAT
NAT
NAT
NAT
NAT
NAT
NAT
NAT
AGG
AGG
ASP
AGG
ASP

Sale:

Trib
Volume

1283
1348
4566
2433
1107
913
2105
696
705
522
106
1560
3808
2552
3427
1662
522
4366
2026
218
817
1470
2539
1162
18348
49870
1966
13271

Oly Moly

Miles

0.25
0.80
434
0.89
0.21
0.40
0.34
0.43
0.81
0.34
0.09
0.26
468
1.29
1.34
0.60
0.34
0.88
0.64
0.05
0.05
0.39
1.74
1.55
7.54
1.70
227
2.43

Maintenance Cost

$/Mile

$69.28
$2,369.47
$2,078.47
$69.28
$69.28
$69.28
$69.28
$173.21
$69.28
$173.21
$66.28
$173.21
$1,184.73
$69.28
$1,039.23
$346.41
$69.28
$1,039.23
$1,039.23
$69.28
$173.21
$173.21
$173.21
$296.18
$3,554.20
$4,840.11
$3,554.20
$4,840.11

Total

$17.32
$1,895.57
$9,020.55
$61.66
$14.55
$27.71
$23.56
$74.48
$56.12
$58.89
$6.24
$45.03
$5,544.56
$89.37
$1,392.57
$207.85
$23.56
$914.53
$665.11
$3.46
$8.66
$67.55
$301.38
$459.08
$26,798.69
$8,228.19
$8,068.04
$11,761.47

Subtotals

Totals

C(T)5.31#

Performance

$

$/CCF

$0.00
$0.03
$0.16
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0,00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.10
$0.00
$0.03
$0.00
$0.00
$0.02
$0.01
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.01
$0.01
$0.49

$0.15

1.01

1.37
0.44

10/13/2016 - 3:12 PM

C(T)5.31#
Performance
$/Ton

$0.00
$0.01
$0.05
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.03
$0.00
$0.01
$0.00
$0.00
$0.01
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0,00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.16

$0.05

0.32

$/ICCF
$/TON

C(T)5.32#
Deposit
$/CCF

$0.15

$0.21

$0.36

Total Cost By Funding Source

C(T)5.32# C(T)5.312# C(T)5.312#
Deposit  Reconditioning Reconditioning
$/Ton Cost Total Cost $/Ton
$0.05
$0.07
$0.12 $ E $0.0000



Road Maintenance Deposit Schedule

C(T)5.32#

Road
Number

11446
14315
14321
14321A
14321B
14393
176F
2380A
2393
2394A
2394C
2394l
4407
4408
4446
4446A
4446C
4447
4458
4458A
4458F
4458G
4612
752
176
176 a
2394
2394 a

Termini

Unit 37A,39 to Jct. 4446A
Unit 43 to Jct. 176
Jct. 176

Unit 52B to Jct 14321
Unit 45C to Jct. 14321
Unit 45A to Jct 14321
Unit 52B to Jct. 176
Jct. 752

Unit 55 to Jct. 176
Unit 9 to Jct. 2394
Unit 15 to Jct. 2394
Unit 8 to Jct. 2394
Unit18 to Jct. 2394
Unit 21 to Jct. 4407
Unit 40 to Jct. 176
Unit 37A to Jct. 4446
Unit 40 to Jct. 4446
Jet. Hwy 2

Jct. 4447

Unit 37 to Jct. 4458
Unit 34 to Jct. 4458
Unit 33 to Jct. 4458
Unit 14 to Jct. 2394
Unit 31B to Jct. 2394
Jct. 2394 to Jct. 2394
Hwy 2 to Jct 2394
Jet. 4407 to Jct. 752
Jct. 176 to Jct. 4470

Subtotals

Total Rate/CCF
Total Rate/Ton

RMA_Final_8.22.16

Miles

0.25
0.80
4.34
0.89
0.21
0.40
0.34
0.43
0.81
0.34
0.09
0.26
468
1.29
1.34
0.60
0.34
0.88
0.64
0.05
0.05
0.39
1.74
1.55
7.54
1.70
2.27
2.43

Sale: Oly Moly
RATE / CCF RATE / TON
Asphalt Gravel Native Brushing | Bridges Asphalt Gravel Native Brushing | Bridges
T-108 T-101 T-108 T-101
T-113 T-108 T-101 T-113 T-108 T-101
T-301 T-301 T-108 T-301 T-301 T-108
T-310 T-310 T-310 T-310 T-310 T-310
T-506 T-506 T-506 T-506 T-506 T-506
T-508 T-508 T-508 T-508 T-508 T-508
T-710 T-710 T-710 T-507 T-618 T-710 T-710 T-710 T-507 T-618
$0.01 $0.00
$0.01 $0.31 $0.00 $0.10
$0.07 $0.02
$0.01 $0.00
$0.01 $0.00
$0.01 $0.00
$0.01 $0.00
$0.01 $0.00
$0.01 $0.00
$0.01 $0.00
$0.01 $0.00
$0.01 $0.00
$0.04 $0.01
$0.01 $0.00
$0.01 $0.00
$0.01 $0.00
$0.01 $0.00
$0.01 $0.00
$0.01 $0.00
$0.01 $0.00
$0.01 $0.00
$0.01 $0.00
$0.01 $0.00
$0.01 $0.00
$0.48 $0.16
$0.15 $0.29 $0.05 $0.10
$0.02 $0.01
$0.21 $0.11 $0.07 $0.04
$0.36 $0.00 $0.00 $1.23 $0.31 $0.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.41 $0.10
$1.90
$0.63

10/13/2016 - 3:12 PM




A. Gravel, Aggregate and Native Material Surfaced Roads

Deposit Schedule

Road
Number Road Name
14315 North Slope Yaak
4407 Yaak Mountain Lookout
752 O'Brien Creek
176 East Side
2394 Kilbrennan Lake
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Termini

Unit 43 to Jct. 176
Unit18 to Jct. 2394
Unit 31B to Jct. 2394
Jet. 2394 to Jct. 2394
Jet. 4407 to Jet. 752

10/13/2016 - 3:12 PM

Total

Surface

Sale:

Type Actual Miles Rate/CCF

AGG
AGG
AGG
AGG
AGG

0.80
4.68
1.55
7.54
2.27

0.01
0.13
0.01
0.98
0.03

1.16

Oly Moly

Rate/Ton

0.00
0.04
0.00
0.33
0.01

0.38



B. Bituminous and Asphalt Surfaced Roads Sale: Oly Moly

Deposit Schedule
Road Surface
Number Road Name Termini Type Actual Miles Rate/CCF Rate/Ton

Total $0.00 $0.00
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Koocanusa Bridge Calculation Sale: Oly Moly

Road Surface Increased SORO
Road Name Length  Maint Level $/CCF Overhead Total $/CCF Rate/Ton
Number Type Rate Factor
Factor
Koocanusa Bridge Cost $0.00 $0.00
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Reconditioning of Existing Roads Sale: Oly Moly

Road Recon
Number Termini Length Beg MP End MP Disposal Option
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